OP \$1815.00.00 75678727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI196995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		04/26/2024	Bank: SWITZERLAND
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		04/26/2024	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CHS/COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CORPORATION
Street Address:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	TRIAD HEALTHCARE CORPORATION
Company Name: Street Address:	TRIAD HEALTHCARE CORPORATION 4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
Street Address:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
Street Address: City:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN
Street Address: City: State/Country:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN TENNESSEE
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN TENNESSEE 37067
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN TENNESSEE 37067 Corporation: DELAWARE
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Company Name:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN TENNESSEE 37067 Corporation: DELAWARE TRIAD HEALTHCARE, LLC
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Company Name: Street Address:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN TENNESSEE 37067 Corporation: DELAWARE TRIAD HEALTHCARE, LLC 4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Company Name: Street Address: City:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN TENNESSEE 37067 Corporation: DELAWARE TRIAD HEALTHCARE, LLC 4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Company Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN TENNESSEE 37067 Corporation: DELAWARE TRIAD HEALTHCARE, LLC 4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD FRANKLIN TENNESSEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0712

900851500

Company Name:	TRIAD HOSPITALS, INC.
Street Address:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES, LLC
Street Address:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	CHSPSC, LLC
Street Address:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2775950	GATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER	
Registration Number:	3037881	REDIMED	
Registration Number:	3144409	LUTHERAN CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	
Registration Number:	3185051	LUTHERAN HEALTH NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3156408	LUTHERAN HEART CENTER	
Registration Number:	3131393	LUTHERAN HEART PAVILION	
Registration Number:	3144410	LUTHERAN HOSPITAL OF INDIANA	
Registration Number:	3111485	REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF FORT WAYNE	
Registration Number:	3179375	ST. JOSEPH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3167543		
Registration Number:	3166943	LUTHERAN SLEEP DISORDERS CENTER	
Registration Number:	1988032	CHS	
Registration Number:	3074195	QHR	
Registration Number:	3153336	QHR	
Registration Number:	2499955	COMMUNITY CARES	
Registration Number:	2463771	COMMUNITY CARES	
Registration Number:	3140091	MARY BLACK HEALTH SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2442377	A TIP-TOP MATERNITY CLUB	
		TRADEMARK	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2463770	COMMUNITY CARES	
Registration Number:	2501702	COMMUNITY CARES	
Registration Number:	2750685	GATEWAY HOME CARE	
Registration Number:	3119373	KCH REGIONAL REHABILITATION CENTER	
Registration Number:	3185595	BIRTHPLACE AT KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	
Registration Number:	3191986	INNOVATIVE RECOVERIES	
Registration Number:	1424413	SENIORITY. A BENEFIT THAT ONLY COMES WITH AGE.	
Registration Number:	2274627	NORTHWEST HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2406094		
Registration Number:	2411367	GATEWAY HEALTH FOUNDATION	
Registration Number:	2538496	TRIAD HOSPITALS	
Registration Number:	2547773		
Registration Number:	2556500		
Registration Number:	2727444	GATEWAY HEALTH SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2775951	GATEWAY MEDICAL CLINIC	
Registration Number:	2923520	TRIAD HOSPITALS, INC.	
Registration Number:	2976999	SOUTHCREST TULSA'S HEART HOSPITAL	
Registration Number:	2982492	VICTORIA'S HEART TEAM	
Registration Number:	2988029	QMRG QHR MATERIEL RESOURCE GROUP	
Registration Number:	3023638	WOODLAND HEIGHTS MEDICAL CENTER	
Registration Number:	3023639	THE HEART CENTER AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3023642	THE DIAGNOSTIC CENTER AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3023643	SLEEP DISORDERS LABORATORY AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3023644	REHABILITATION CENTER WOODLAND HEIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3027743	PREFERRED LABS	
Registration Number:	3055189	REDISPORT	
Registration Number:	3077966	BLUFFTON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	
Registration Number:	3081005	WOMEN'S IMAGING AT KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	
Registration Number:	3081006	SURGICENTER AT KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	
Registration Number:	3086868	KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER	
Registration Number:	3119372	MEDSTAT URGENT CARE & OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3123507	GOODMOMS	
Registration Number:	3123515	GOODMOMS A GOOD START FOR NEW MOTHERS	
Registration Number:	3137998	CENTER OF HOPE CANCER CARE AT KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	
Registration Number:	3150152	MAT-SU REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	
Registration Number:	3161126	INDIANA HERNIA INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3257760	QHR QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES	
		TRADEMARK ——	

REEL: 008413 FRAME: 0714

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77050409	CARDIO-THORACIC INSTITUTE OF EAST TEXAS	
Serial Number:	77071179	NORTHWEST HEALTH SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	77071364		
Serial Number:	77071371	NORTHWEST HEALTH SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	77097004	MADISON HOSPITAL	
Serial Number:	77152862	FAMILY TREE HEALTHCARE	
Serial Number:	77153203	CLAREMORE REGIONAL HOSPITAL	
Serial Number:	77154118	FLOWERS HOSPITAL	
Serial Number:	77154200	NW PHYSICAL MEDICINE	
Serial Number:	77154224	SOUTHCREST HOSPITAL	
Serial Number:	77192328	PHYSICIAN LEADERSHIP GROUP	
Serial Number:	77192347	PLG	
Serial Number:	77224715	RONCEVERTE EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS	
Serial Number:	77224736	THOUGHTFUL CARE	
Serial Number:	78693798	SURVIVE AND THRIVE	
Serial Number:	78800401	TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER	
Serial Number:	78800407	TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2343246 TM REL A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=FOR FILING A - CHS - CA Transfer - 2007 TSA - Release of Trademark Interest [Fully Executed]#page1.tif source=FOR FILING A - CHS - CA Transfer - 2007 TSA - Release of Trademark Interest [Fully Executed]#page2.tif source=FOR FILING A - CHS - CA Transfer - 2007 TSA - Release of Trademark Interest [Fully Executed]#page3.tif source=FOR FILING A - CHS - CA Transfer - 2007 TSA - Release of Trademark Interest [Fully Executed]#page4.tif source=FOR FILING A - CHS - CA Transfer - 2007 TSA - Release of Trademark Interest [Fully Executed]#page5.tif source=FOR FILING A - CHS - CA Transfer - 2007 TSA - Release of Trademark Interest [Fully Executed]#page6.tif source=FOR FILING A - CHS - CA Transfer - 2007 TSA - Release of Trademark Interest [Fully Executed]#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of April 26, 2024 (this "Release"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG ("CS AG") and CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH ("CS AG CIB" and, together with CS AG, "Credit Suisse"), in each case, as applicable, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement described below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc. and Triad Healthcare Corporation (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

- A. Reference is made to the Second Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2019 (including any Guarantee and Collateral Agreement theretofore in effect, and as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), by and among Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), certain subsidiaries of the Company identified therein as guarantors and CS AG CIB, as collateral agent;
- B. Reference is made to the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Company, the Parent, the lenders from time to time party thereto and CS AG CIB, as administrative agent and collateral agent; and
- C. Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2007, among the Grantors and CS AG CIB (entered into in connection with the Credit Agreement), recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 24, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3626/0735 (the "Released Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Released Trademark Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule 1 attached heterto (the "Released Trademark Collateral").

SECTION 1. *Release*. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all of its Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Released Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to the Released Trademark Collateral under the Released Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title and interest to the applicable Grantor. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Released Trademark Security Agreement and to no other

[[6340937]]

security interests arising under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or any other trademark security agreement. Except as expressly set forth herein, the Collateral Agent's security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests in the Collateral arising under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or any other trademark security agreement shall not be, and shall not be deemed to be, impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release. Except as expressly set forth herein, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and any other trademark security agreement shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 2. *Termination*. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and cancels the Released Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 3. Miscellaneous.

- (a) The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer at the USPTO record this Release.
- (b) The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, upon reasonable request and at the sole expense of the Grantors, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver such further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.
- (c) The parties may sign any number of copies of this Release. Each signed copy shall be an original, but all of them together represent the same release. Any signature to this Release may be delivered by facsimile, electronic mail (including .pdf) or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. Federal E-SIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. Each of the parties represents and warrants that it has the corporate capacity and authority to execute this Release through electronic means, and there are no restrictions for doing so in that party's constitutive documents.
- (d) THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name: Vipul Dhadda Title: Authorized Signatory

By

Name: Andrew Senicki Title: Authorized Signatory

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name: Vipul Dhadda

Title: Authorized Signatory

By

Name: Andrew Senicki Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Released Trademark Collateral

Security Interest recorded at: Reel/Frame 3626/0735

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Application/Registration Number
1.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	GATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER	2775950
2.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	REDIMED	3037881
3.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	LUTHERAN CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	3144409
4.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	LUTHERAN HEALTH NETWORK	3185051
5.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	LUTHERAN HEART CENTER	3156408
6.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	LUTHERAN HEART PAVILION	3131393
7.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	LUTHERAN HOSPITAL OF INDIANA	3144410
8.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF FORT WAYNE	3111485
9.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	ST. JOSEPH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	3179375
10.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	DESIGN ONLY	3167543
11.	Triad Healthcare, LLC	LUTHERAN SLEEP DISORDERS CENTER	3166943
12.	CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc.	CHS & design	1988032
13.	Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR	3074195
14.	Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR	3153336
15.	CHSPSC, LLC	COMMUNITY CARES	2499955
16.	CHSPSC, LLC	COMMUNITY CARES	2463771
17.	Triad Healthcare Corporation	MARY BLACK HEALTH SYSTEM & Design	3140091
18.	CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc.	A TIP-TOP MATERNITY CLUB	2442377
19.	CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc.	Community Cares	2463770

[[6340937]]

20.	CHS/Community Health		
	Systems, Inc.	Community Cares	2501702
		Class 041	
21.	Triad Healthcare Corporation	GATEWAY HOME CARE	2750685
22.	Triad Healthcare Corporation	KCH REGIONAL REHABILITATION CENTER	3119373
23.	Triad Healthcare Corporation	BIRTHPLACE AT KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL & Design	3185595
24.	Triad Healthcare Corporation	INNOVATIVE RECOVERIES	3191986
25.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	SENIORITY. A BENEFIT THAT ONLY COMES WITH AGE	1424413
26.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	NORTHWEST HEALTH & Design	2274627
27.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	Flame Design (Device Only)	2406094
28.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	GATEWAY HEALTH FOUNDATION	2411367
29.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TRIAD HOSPITALS	2538496
30.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	(Device only) (Triangle Design #2)	2547773
31.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	(Device Only) (Triangle Design)	2556500
32.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	GATEWAY HEALTH SYSTEM	2727444
33.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	GATEWAY MEDICAL CLINIC	2775951
34.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TRIAD HOSPITALS, INC.	2923520
35.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	SOUTHCREST TULSA'S HEART HOSPITAL	2976999
36.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	VICTORIA'S HEART TEAM	2982492
37.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	QMRG QHR MATERIEL RESOURCE GROUP	2988029
38.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	WOODLAND HEIGHTS MEDICAL CENTER	3023638

[[6340937]]

39.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	THE HEART CENTER AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	3023639
40.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	THE DIAGNOSTIC CENTER AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	3023642
41.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	SLEEP DISORDERS LABORATORY AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	3023643
42.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	REHABILITATION CENTER WOODLAND HEIGHTS	3023644
43.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	PREFERRED LABS	3027743
44.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	REDISPORT	3055189
45.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	BLUFFTON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	3077966
46.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	WOMEN'S IMAGING AT KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	3081005
47.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	SURGICENTER AT KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	3081006
48.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL HEALTH WELLNESS CENTER & Design	3086868
49.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	MEDSTAT URGENT CARE & OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	3119372
50.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	GOODMOMS	3123507
51.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	GOODMOMS A GOOD START FOR NEW MOTHERS	3123515
52.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	CENTER OF HOPE CANCER CARE AT KOSCIUSKO COMMUNITY & Design	3137998
53.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	MAT-SU REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	3150152
54.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	INDIANA HERNIA INSTITUTE	3161126
55.	Triad Hospitals, Inc.	QHR QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES	3257760
56.	Community Health Systems Professional Services Corporation	COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS	Tennessee State Registration (Reg. No. N/A)

[[6340937]]

U.S. Trademark Registration Applications

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Application	<u>Filing</u>
		Serial No.	<u>Date</u>
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	CARDIO-THORACIC INSTITUTE OF EAST	77050409	11/24/06
	TEXAS		
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	NORTHWEST HEALTH SYSTEM	77071179	12/26/06
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	NORTHWEST HEALTH SYSTEM (Design ONLY)	77071364	12/26/06
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	NORTHWEST HEALTH SYSTEM & Design	77071371	12/26/06
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	MADISON HOSPITAL	77097004	2/1/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	FAMILY TREE HEALTHCARE	77152862	4/10/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	CLAREMORE REGIONAL HOSPITAL	77153203	4/10/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	FLOWERS HOSPITAL	77154118	4/11/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	NW PHYSICAL MEDICINE	77154200	4/11/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	SOUTHCREST HOSPITAL	77154224	4/11/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	PHYSICIAN LEADERSHIP GROUP	77192328	5/29/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	PLG	77192347	5/29/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	RONCEVERTE EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS	77224715	7/9/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	THOUGHTFUL CARE	77224736	7/9/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	SURVIVE AND THRIVE	78693798	8/16/05
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER	78800401	1/26/06
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER & Design	78800407	1/26/05

State Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	<u>State</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	AL	TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER	110-141	8/4/06
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	IN	DUPONT HOSPITAL	2007-0022	1/4/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	IN	DUKES MEMORIAL	2007-0023	1/4/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	IN	ST. JOSEPH SLEEP DISORDERS CENTER	20070104-09739	1/4/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	IN	INDIANA HERNIA INSTITUTE	20070117-09801	1/4/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	ОН	AFFINITY MEDICAL CENTER	1657525	10/30/06
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TX	THE SLEEP DISORDERS	800415454	12/31/05
		LABORATORY AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS		
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TX	THE DIAGNOSTIC CENTER AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	800415458	1/25/05
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TX	THE REHABILITATION CENTER AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	800415461	1/25/05
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TX	WOODLAND HEIGHTS MEDICAL CENTER	800415465	1/25/05
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TX	THE HEART CENTER AT WOODLAND HEIGHTS	800415473	1/5/05
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	TX	GULF COAST MEDICAL CENTER ACTIVE ADVANTAGE	800525572	8/25/05

Pending State Trademark Registration Applications

Registered Owner	<u>State</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Filed Date
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	GA	TRINITY HOSPITAL OF AUGUSTA	6/21/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	OK	SOUTHCREST HOSPITAL	4/16/07
Triad Hospitals, Inc.	OK	GONE SOUTH	4/16/07

[[6340937]]

RECORDED: 04/29/2024